

EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE, ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555 www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-213, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

The questions relate to any council funds put towards supporting people with climate anxiety in the community (sometimes known as eco anxiety) and educating residents on the issue.

- 1.Has the council launched or run any initiatives relating to climate anxiety? Please list all relevant schemes, consultations or initiatives launched or run in the past five years and include their costs and relevant timescales that they ran for. EG Workshop run by X, cost £x February 24, 2023. Please present these schemes in categories for the last five calendar years (including 2023).
- 2. Has the council paid for the services (consultations or workshops) of Dr Patrick Kennedy-Williams and Megan Kennedy-Woodard? They operate under the company known as Climate Psychologists. If so, please provide details of what services they provided the council and when as well as how much the council paid for each service.
- 3. Please provide any public documents or material created or shared by the council in relation to climate anxiety.
- 4. Does the council have any policies or guidance in relation to climate anxiety and if so what is it?

Response:

- 1. No
- 2. No
- 3. East Cambridgeshire District Council does not have any documents produced in relation to climate anxiety
- 4. No

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-213.

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.